## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 360 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "Treatment" insert "(LaPOST)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 8, after "order" delete "sheet" and insert "**form**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 9, after "and" delete "wishes" and insert "**preferences**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "section." insert "LaPOST complements an Advance Directive
- 9 and is not intended to replace that document."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 13, after "middle" delete "initial" and insert "name"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 19, after "person" delete "has no" and on line 20 delete "pulse" and insert "is
- 14 unresponsive, pulseless"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, between lines 24 and 25 insert "(g) A box containing the following statement:
- 17 When not in cardiopulmonary arrest, follow orders in B and C."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, line 25, change "(g)" to "(h)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 13, after "treatments" delete "."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 14, after "including" delete "IV"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 14, after "and" insert "IV"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 27 On page 4, line 6, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, line 14, after "one" delete "in each" and on line 15, delete "column"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 5, line 1, delete "(i)" and insert "(j)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 5, line 1, after "Summary" delete "of goals"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 5, line 3, after "area" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 5, line 5, after "Patient" insert "(Patient has capacity)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, line 6, after "representative" insert "(PHCR)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, line 11, after "representative" delete "qualified patient" and insert "Qualified
- 13 Patient"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 5, line 17, after "Advance" delete "directive" and insert "Directive"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 5, line 19, after "Advance" delete "directive" and insert "Directive"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 5, line 20, after "No" delete "advance directive" and insert "Advance Directive"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 21 On page 5, line 21, after "in" delete "advance directive" and insert "Advance Directive"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 23 On page 5, line 27, delete "(j)" and insert "(k)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 5, line 28, after "a date" delete "is" and insert "and signature are"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 6, line 1, delete "(k)" and insert "(l)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 6, line 3, after "date" delete "is" and insert "and signature are"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 31 On page 6, line 4, delete "(1)" and insert "(m)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 2 On page 6, between lines 8 and 9, insert "(n) A field with last name, first name, middle
- 3 name, and date of birth."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 5 On page 6, line 9, delete "(m)" and insert "(o)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 7 On page 6, line 16, after "a physician" insert "and the patient or PHCR"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT</u> NO. 32
- 9 On page 6, line 16, after "Verbal" delete "physician"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 6, line 17, after "acceptable" delete "with follow-up signature by physician in
- accordance with" and on line 18, delete "Louisiana law" and insert "from physician and
- 13 verbal consent may be obtained from patient or PHCR according to facility/community
- 14 policy"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 7, line 2, delete "40:1299.53" and insert "40:1159.4"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 7, line 3, delete "or has designated that the PHCR authority is effective
- 19 <u>immediately</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 21 On page 7, delete lines 4 through 6
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 23 On page 7, line 7, change "(ee)" to "(dd)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 25 On page 7, line 9, change "(ff)" to "(ee)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 27 On page 7, line 11, change "(gg)" to "(ff)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- On page 7, line 12, after "chosen" delete ""do not attempt resuscitation" and insert ""Do
- 30 Not Attempt Resuscitation""
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 32 On page 7, line 13, change "(hh)" to "(gg)"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 34 On page 7, line 22, change "(ii)" to "(hh)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 2 On page 7, line 23, after "with" delete "comfort" and insert "Comfort"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 4 On page 7, line 25, change "(jj)" to "(ii)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 6 On page 7, line 25, change "selective" to "Selective"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 8 On page 7, line 26, change "comfort" to "Comfort"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 10 On page 7, line 28, change "(**kk**)" to "(**ii**)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- On page 7, line 28, after "(kk)" delete "A parenteral" and insert "Parenteral"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- On page 7, line 29, change "comfort" to "Comfort"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 16 On page 8, line 2, change "(II)" to "(kk)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- On page 8, line 3, change "selective" to "Selective"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 20 On page 8, line 4, change "full" to "Full"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- 22 On page 8, line 5, change "(mm)" to "(ll)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- On page 8, line 7, after "individual" delete ";"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 26 On page 8, line 9, change "(nn)" to "(mm)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 28 On page 8, line 11, change "(oo)" to "(nn)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- On page 8, line 24, change ""void"" to "<u>"VOID"</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- 2 On page 9, line 5, change "voided and new form completed" and insert "Voided and New
- 3 **Form Completed**"